The effects of the adoption of FRS 139 on loan impairment for the current financial year are not disclosed by the Group as it is not practicable to do so.

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2010

156 CIMB GROUP HOLDINGS BERHAD  |  Annual Report 2010  Financial Statements

52	 Changes in accounting policies and comparatives (Continued)
(i)	 The following are effects arising from the adoption of FRS 139 (Continued):
	 Impact on the Group’s statements of comprehensive income:

	 Increase/(decrease) for
	 the financial year ended
	 31 December 2010

	 Effects of
	 adopting FRS 139
	 RM’000

Interest income	 471,833
Non-interest income	 (201,564)
Allowance for other impairment losses	 (11,370)
Taxation	 (101,817)

	 The effects of the adoption of FRS 139 on loan impairment for the current financial year are not disclosed by the Group as it is not practicable to do so.

(ii)	 The following are effects arising from the adoption of FRS 117:
	 Impact on the Group’s statements of financial position:

	 Balances as at 31 December 2008
	 As	 Effects
	 previously	 of adopting	 As
	 reported	 FRS 117	 restated
	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

Assets
Prepaid lease payments	 256,788	 (45,966)	 210,822
Property, plant and equipment	 1,559,550	 45,966	 1,605,516

	 Balances as at 31 December 2009
	 As	 Effects
	 previously	 of adopting	 As
	 reported	 FRS 117	 restated
	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

Assets
Prepaid lease payments	 279,924	 (32,750)	 247,174
Property, plant and equipment	 1,499,066	 32,750	 1,531,816

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2010

157CIMB GROUP HOLDINGS BERHAD  |  Annual Report 2010  Financial Statements

52	 Changes in accounting policies and comparatives (Continued)
(ii)	 The following are effects arising from the adoption of FRS 117 (Continued):
	 Impact on the Group’s statements of financial position (Continued):

	 Increase/(decrease) to
	 balances as at
	 31 December 2010

	 Effects of
	 adopting FRS 117
	 RM’000

Assets
Prepaid lease payments	 (27,159)
Property, plant and equipment	 27,159

	 Impact on the Company’s statements of financial position:

	 Balances as at 31 December 2008
	 As	 Effects
	 previously	 of adopting	 As
	 reported	 FRS 117	 restated
	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

Assets
Prepaid lease payments	 4,516	 (4,516)	 -
Property, plant and equipment	 381,420	 4,516	 385,936

	 Balances as at 31 December 2009
	 As	 Effects
	 previously	 of adopting	 As
	 reported	 FRS 117	 restated
	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

Assets
Prepaid lease payments	 4,358	 (4,358)	 -
Property, plant and equipment	 28,567	 4,358	 32,925

	 Increase/(decrease)
	 to balances as at
	 31 December 2010
	 Effects
	 of adopting
	 FRS 117
	 RM’000

Assets
Prepaid lease payments	 (4,200)
Property, plant and equipment	 4,200

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2010

158 CIMB GROUP HOLDINGS BERHAD  |  Annual Report 2010  Financial Statements

52	 Changes in accounting policies and comparatives (Continued)
(iii)	 The following comparatives were restated to conform with the current financial year’s presentation. There was no impact to the financial performance and ratios

in relation to the financial year ended 31 December 2009.